



## PRESS RELEASE

## NEVA SGR OPENS THE NEVA FIRST FUND TO INTESA SANPAOLO PRIVATE BANKING CUSTOMERS

- New opportunities for private customers of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group to further diversify their investments by focusing on the growth of high-tech start-ups in Italy and abroad.
- Since the launch of the Neva First Fund in August 2020, in one year of operation Neva Sgr has invested around 50 million euros in 12 companies with high growth potential.
- Neva Sgr is a privileged point for the entry of international startups into the Italian and European markets and springboard to global markets for Italian start-ups through synergies with Intesa Sanpaolo Innovation Center the Intesa Sanpaolo Group.

Milan, 12 August 2021 - Diversifying investments and intercepting high-tech startups to support their growth: with this objective **Neva Sgr**, the **Intesa Sanpaolo Group**'s Venture Capital, has partnered up with **Intesa Sanpaolo Private Banking**, offering qualified clients the opportunity to invest in entrepreneurial realities with high growth potential through the **Neva First** fund.

**Neva Sgr**'s business model is based on the management of investment funds for professional investors interested in seizing the opportunities for diversification and high returns offered by venture capital, through investments in innovative and high-tech start-ups, both in Italy and abroad, and in achieving environmental sustainability.

The target companies are represented by unlisted companies that meet the requirements of excellence and innovation: they must operate on global trends and offer exponential growth prospects in the medium and long term, present unique and innovative traits in regard to know-how and business management and possess clear and execution-oriented leadership.

Belonging to the **Intesa Sanpaolo Group**, **Neva Sgr** has a unique and distinctive factor in the creation of value for the start-ups, through the skills present in the Group and the network of relationships with businesses, institutions and entrepreneurs. **Neva Sgr** certainly represents a privileged entry point for international start-ups interested in the Italian and European markets and a springboard for Italian start-ups ready to scale international markets.





**Neva Sgr**'s Investment Team has demonstrated its ability to identify the best technology companies (both nationally and internationally), to efficiently execute the investment process and to build a portfolio that is appreciated by the market. Since the launch of the **Neva First Fund** in August 2020, in one year of operation, **Neva Sgr** has invested approximately €50 million in 12 companies with high growth potential and a highly technological and innovative business.

"The synergy with Intesa Sanpaolo Private Banking", says Mario Costantini, CEO of Neva Sgr, "will allow us to strengthen and speed up our investment capacity and the development of our portfolio. Neva First is the first fund and has a fund-raising target of €250 million, investing approximately 70% abroad and the remaining 30% in Italy. This set-up puts us in a position to contribute around €80 million to the growth of the most promising Italian companies and to enhance, with the remaining 70% of the portfolio, the growth of venture capital in the main international markets".

"We are pleased to be able to submit to our customers, in this economic phase, an additional investment solution - underlines Andrea Ghidoni, General Manager of Intesa Sanpaolo Private Banking. Neva First will help diversity the portfolio and enrich the alternative offer, which aims at investing in entrepreneurial realities with high growth potential, in line with customers' expectations and objectives, thanks to a strategy developed in close cooperation between companies of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group".

## **NEVA SGR**

Neva SGR, part of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group and wholly owned by Intesa Sanpaolo Innovation Center, plans and manages investment funds for professional investors interested in seizing the diversification and high-yield opportunities offered by venture capital investments.

Neva SGR can count on Intesa Sanpaolo Innovation Center's and Intesa Sanpaolo Group's strength, financial resources, know-how and network of relationships, a unique source of value on the market. Neva SGR can watch trends and markets from a privileged position, to then take action with the force and responsibility of Italy's leading banking group.

Intesa Sanpaolo Innovation Center has invested in Neva First, the investment fund designed for excellent, high-tech, high-innovation start-ups harnessing trends with the potential for exponential growth. The fund mainly focuses on FinTechs and Italian companies with global growth plans or international companies that intend to develop projects with positive effects on industrial and production chains in Italy.

Media Relations Intesa Sanpaolo

Corporate & Investment Banking and Governance Areas stampa@intesasanpaolo.com
www.intesasanpaolo.com/it/news